FI GURE 1 (27 Pages)
Census data sel ected: 2000
Post DTV Transition Dat abase Sel ected

TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Dat e: 08-24-2009 Time: 14:24:21

Record Sel ected for Analysis

SELMA USERRECORD- 01 SELMA2 AL US
Channel 35 ERP 15. kW HAAT 64. m RCAMSL 00117 m STRI NGENT MASK
Latitude 032-24-57 Longitude 0086-59-17

St at us APP Zone 2 Bor der

Last update Cut of f date Docket

Coment s

Appl i cant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside
Di stance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Facility meets maxi mum power limt

Azi mut h ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (k (m (km
0.0 15. 000 33.0 30. 1
45.0 15. 000 48.9 34.5
90. 0 15. 000 77.3 39. 6
135.0 15. 000 71.5 38.8
180. 0 15. 000 63.0 37. 4
225.0 15. 000 84. 4 40.7
270.0 15. 000 74.0 39.1
315. 0 15. 000 59. 9 36.9

Proposed facility OK to FCC Minitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexi can coordi nation di stance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations

khkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhkhhhhkhhkhhhhhhkdhhhdhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhkdhhhd dhddkk dxk**kx**%x



Chann
35

Chan
28
34
34
34
34
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
36
36
36
36
36
38
38
39
42

el Cal
SELMA

Start of

Proposed Station
Cty/State
SELMA2 AL

Interference Anal ysis

ARN
USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Cal |
VIBUN- CA
V\B4BI
WFRZ- LD
WFRZ- LD
WB50Q
V\RBM LP
W\B5BN
WB5BN
WDTA- LP
WDTA- LP
W.TZ
W\B5BB
W\B5BB
WBVJ- LP
VBVJ- LP
WBVJ- LP
WCBI - TV
WB5CF
WB50Q
WB50Q
WB50Q
WB5AH
WB5AH
WB5AH
WABM
WIVY
VWOVB- LP
WB6BY
WB6BY

Cty/State
Bl RM NGHAM AL
Bl RM NGHAM AL
MONTGOVERY AL
MONTGOVERY AL
MERI DI AN M5
MOBI LE AL
TALLAHASSEE FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
COLUMBUS GA
DUBLI N GA
DUBLI N GA
VALDOSTA GA
VALDCOSTA GA
VALDCOSTA GA
COLUMBUS M5
HATTI ESBURG MS
MERI DI AN M5
MERI DI AN M5
MERI DI AN M5
JACKSON TN
JACKSON TN
JACKSON TN
Bl RM NGHAM AL
DOTHAN AL
COLUMBUS GA
MERI DI AN M5
MERI DI AN M5
MOODY AL
SYLACAUGA AL
WETUMPKA AL
MONTGOVERY AL

Di st (km Status
118.
116.
74.
74.
200.
209.
333.
333.
284.
284.
197.
381.
381.
385.
389.
385.
230.
241.
206.
206.
206.
397.
397.
397.
120.
203.
191.
206.
206.
136.
140.

POFRPNOONOONWNOOONNPEFPRORLRAPRPWNANOOODODONWWOLN

LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLDTL
APP BSTA
APP BMPTTL
APP BDI SDTL
LIC BLTTL
cP BPTTL
cP BDI SDTL
APP BMPDTL
LIC BLCDT
APP BPTTL
cP BPTTL
APP BPTTA
LIC BLTTL
APP BSTA
LIC BLCDT
cP BNPTTL
cP BPTTL
LIC BLTTL
APP BSTA
STA BSTA
cP BDFCDTT
LIC BLTT
LIC BLCDT
CP MOD BMPCDT
cP BDI STT
LIC BLTTL
cP BPTTL
LIC BLTTL
cP BDI STTL
LIC BLTTL
APP BPTTL

Application Ref. No.

-19990105JD

-19930412I N

- 20090305ACQ
- 20060905ACU
- 20001031ABY
- 20090728ACN
- 20020212AAR
- 20060403AAH
-20081007ALW
- 20090806AAC
- 20060627ABT
- 20090805ABM
-20050311ABU
- 20080804 ADI

- 20001128AAG
-20070117AAD
-20020822ABO
-20000828A0Y
-20071207ACT
- 20070828ACN
- 20061025AEB
- 20030603AFI

- 20060329ACGH
- 20050408ABA
- 20060406AAJ
- 20090609AAF
-20071011AAR
-20070828ACU
-20071207ACW
-19970804JG

- 20081119ANP
-19970206JC

-20020723ABK

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 1
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 VBUN- CA Bl RM NGHAM AL BLTTL -19990105JD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.



24 VHQ HUNTSVI LLE AL 143.4 LIC BLEDT - 20060927ALU
24 VHQ HUNTSVI LLE AL 143.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0865

26 WIJP- TV GADSDEN AL 52.2 CP BPCDT - 20080616AEF
26 WIJP- TV GADSDEN AL 52.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0939

26 WIIP-TV GADSDEN AL 52.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050511AAF
27 WAl Q MONTGOVERY AL 131.2 LIC BLEDT - 20060706ACK
27 VWAl Q MONTGOVERY AL 131.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0979

27 W27Cv SCOTTSBORO AL 146.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20060330AMK
28 WTO HOVEWOOD AL 2.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041104ANVB
28 WTO HOVEWOCD AL 2.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1020

28 VWRNG LP  RI NGGOLD GA 212.0 CP BPTTL - 20070828ACI

28 WPBM LP  SCOTTSVI LLE KY 379.8 APP BDI SDTA - 20090820ABK
28 WDAM TV LAUREL M5 321.1 LIC BLCDT -20020426ABB
28 WDAM TV LAUREL M5 321.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1039

28 WDAM TV LAUREL MS 321.1 CP BPCDT - 20080620AJ
28 VWRNG- LP CHATTANOOGA TN 212.0 APP BDFCDTL - 20090820ACX
28 WREG TV MEMPHI S TN 334.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050513AAE
28 WREG- TV MEMPHI S TN 334.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1050

28 WINK- LP  NASHVI LLE TN 310.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813ADC
29 VBl H SELVA AL 103.5 CP BPCDT - 20080617ADT
29 VBl H SELVA AL 103.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1058

29 WWUN-LP SOVERVI LLE AL 115.6 CP BDFCDTL - 20061102ABY
30 W AT Bl RM NGHAM AL 2.9 LIC BLCDT -20021219AAV
30 W AT Bl RM NGHAM AL 2.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1092

32 WAAY- TV  HUNTSVI LLE AL 143.3 LIC BLCDT - 20050701ABO
32 WAAY- TV  HUNTSVI LLE AL 143.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1164

36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 2.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060406AAJ
36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 2.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1311

43 WBMG- LP  MOODY AL 34.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061030ANM
35 SELNVA SELNVAZ2 AL 118.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
34 B4BlI Bl RM NGHAM AL BLTTL -19930412I N

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
26 WIJP-TV GADSDEN AL 54.3 CP BPCDT - 20080616 AEF
26 WIJP-TV GADSDEN AL 54.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0939
26  WIJP-TV GADSDEN AL 54.3 LIC BLCDT - 20050511AAF
27  WAIQ MONTGOVERY AL 130.7 LIC BLEDT - 20060706ACK
27  WAIQ MONTGOVERY AL 130.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0979
30 WAT Bl RM NGHAM AL 5.0 LIC BLCDT -20021219AAV
30 WAT Bl RM NGHAM AL 5.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1092
32  WAAY-TV HUNTSVI LLE AL 144.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050701ABO
32  WAAY-TV HUNTSVI LLE AL 144.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1164
33  WCFT-TV TUSCALOOSA AL 53.7 APP BMPCDT -20090611ACX



33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
36
36
41
41
42
42
48
48
48
49
35

WCFT- TV
WCFT- TV
Ws7CO
WFRZ- LD
WFRZ- LD
WB4DH
WHBR
VWHBR
WB4CZ
WB4DV
WB4BJ
V\RBJ
V\RBJ
NEW
WDYR- LD
WI'NZ
WI'NZ
WINZ
WABM
WABM
WZDX
WZDX
WAKA
WAKA
WAFF- DR
WAFF
WAFF
WAOAY
SELMA

TUSCALOOSA AL
TUSCALOOSA AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
MONTGOMERY AL
MONTGOVERY AL
PANAVA CI TY FL
PENSACCLA FL
PENSACOLA FL
ALBANY GA
BOONEVI LLE M5
CALHOUN CI TY MS
MAGEE MS
MAGEE MS
SENATOBI A M5
DYERSBURG TN
KNOXVI LLE TN
KNOXVI LLE TN
KNOXVI LLE TN
Bl RM NGHAM AL
Bl RM NGHAM AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
SELMA AL
SELMA AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
Bl RM NGHAM AL
SELVAZ AL

53.7 PLN
53.7 CP MOD
136.7 CP
132.4 LIC
132.4 APP
380.8 CP
325.2 LIC
323.8 PLN
339.5 CP
207.0 LIC
239.6 APP
292.5 CP MOD
292.2 PLN
334.4 CP
373.0 CP
387.9 CP
387.9 PLN
387.9 LIC

5.0 LIC

5.0 PLN
144.9 CP
144.9 PLN
145.9 CP MOD
145.9 PLN
142.0 APP
142.0 PLN
142.0 CP

4.7 LIC
116.8 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di stance

DTVPLN - DTVP1205
BMPCDT - 20080620AHJ
BDI SDTT  -20060328AKO
BLDTL - 20090305ACQ
BSTA - 20060905ACU
BDFCDTT - 20060330AAS
BLCDT - 20060627AAV
DTVPLN - DTVP1247
BDFCDTT  -20060330ABG
BLTTA - 20080929AR0O
BDFCDTL - 20090817ACN
BMPCDT - 20080620AJG
DTVPLN - DTVP1259
BPEDT -20080317ABG
BDCCDTT - 20061026ACP
BPCDT - 20080619ABZ
DTVPLN - DTVP1272
BMLCDT -20040706ABG
BLCDT - 20060406AAJ
DTVPLN - DTVP1311
BPCDT - 20080619AJV
DTVPLN - DTVP1457
BMPCDT - 20080620ABG
DTVPLN - DTVP1488
BPRM - 20080620A00
DTVPLN - DTVP1694
BPCDT - 20081216BKI
BLTTL -19920218JN

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
34 WFRZ- LD MONTGOVERY AL

Chan
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
35
35
35

Interference to Affected Station 3

Application Ref.

BLDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
W57CO
WB4DH
VWHBR
VWHBR
WB4CZ
WB4BJ
V\RBJ
V\RBJ
WDTA- LP
WDTA- LP
W.TZ

Cty/State
HUNTSVI LLE AL
PANAMA CI TY FL
PENSACOLA FL
PENSACCOLA FL
ALBANY GA
CALHOUN CI TY Ms
MAGEE MS
MAGEE MS
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
COLUMBUS GA

Di st (km Status

256.8 CP
251.3 CP
241.8 LIC
240.6 PLN
222.0 CP
344.4 APP
316.5 CP MDD
316.2 PLN
226.3 CP
226.3 APP
123.1 LIC

No.
- 20090305ACQ

Application Ref. No.

BDI SDTT  -20060328AKO
BDFCDTT - 20060330AAS
BLCDT -20060627AAV
DTVPLN - DTVP1247

BDFCDTT - 20060330ABG
BDFCDTL - 20090817ACN
BMPCDT - 20080620AJG
DTVPLN - DTVP1259

BDI SDTL  -20081007ALW
BMPDTL - 20090806 AAC
BLCDT - 20060627ABT



35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 123.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1286

35 SELMVA SELMA2 AL 74.3 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 4

Resul t key: 1

Scenari o 1 Affected station 3 WRZ-LD

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 34A AL MONTGOVERY BLDTL 20090305ACQ LIC
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 356786 6791. 4
not affected by terrain | osses 356770 6789. 4
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 11 2.0
lost to ATV I X only 11 2.0
lost to all IX 11 2.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
34A FL PENSACOLA BLCDT 20060627AAV LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 34A AL MONTGOVERY BLDTL 20090305ACQ LIC
HAAT 1.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 356786 6791.4
not affected by terrain | osses 356770 6789. 4
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 46 7.8
lost to ATV I X only 46 7.8
lost to all IX 46 7.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
34A FL PENSACOLA BLCDT 20060627AAV LIC
35A AL SELNA2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0098%
Wor st case new I X 0. 0098% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O )

BHHABHBHHBHH BB HBH B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.



34 WFRZ- LD MONTGOVERY AL BSTA - 20060905ACU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
27  WAIQ MONTGOVERY AL 9.3 LIC BLEDT - 20060706ACK
27  WAIQ MONTGOVERY AL 9.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0979
30 WAT Bl RM NGHAM AL 133.0 LIC BLCDT -20021219AAV
30 WAT Bl RM NGHAM AL 133.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1092
30 W.GA-DR OPELIKA AL 132.3 APP BPRM -20090722ACP
32  WNCF MONTGOVERY AL 59.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AHK
32  WNCF MONTGOVERY AL 59.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1165
34  WB4BI Bl RM NGHAM AL 132.4 LIC BLTTL -19930412I N
34 W7CO HUNTSVI LLE AL 256.8 CP BDI SDTT  -20060328AKO
34  WB4DH PANAMA CI TY FL 251.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330AAS
34  VWHBR PENSACCOLA FL 241.8 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAV
34  VWHBR PENSACCOLA FL 240.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1247
34 WB4CZ ALBANY GA 222.0 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330ABG
34  WB4BJ CALHOUN CI TY M 344.4 APP BDFCDTL - 20090817ACN
34 VRBJ MAGEE NS 316.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AJG
34 VRBJ MAGEE NS 316.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1259
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 123.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060627ABT
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 123.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1286
36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 133.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060406AA]
36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 133.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1311
42 WAKA SELMA AL 61.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620ABG
42 WAKA SELMA AL 61.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1488
48 WRIMTV TROY AL 44.6 CP BPCDT -19991101AKR
48 WRIMTV TROY AL 44.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1695
49  WKTX COLUMBUS GA 123.8 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACY
49  WKTX COLUMBUS GA 123.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1736
35 SELMA SELMA2 AL 74.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
34 WB5CQ MERI DI AN M5 BMPTTL -20001031ABY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
30 WBT-DR JACKSON Ms 121.5 APP BPRM - 20090813ADM
31 WEBC MERI DI AN M5 43.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070522AAR
31 WEBC MERI DI AN M5 43.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1147
34  Ws7CO HUNTSVI LLE AL 361.4 CP BDI SDTT  -20060328AKO
34 WRZ-LD MONTGOVERY AL 273.8 LIC BLDTL - 20090305ACQ
34  WB4DH PANAMA CI TY FL 393.8 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330AAS
34 WHBR PENSACOLA FL 218.3 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAV
34  VWHBR PENSACCLA FL 217.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1247
34  W/LA-TV BATON ROUGE LA 289.2 LIC BLCDT -20051221A00
34 W/LA BATON ROUGE LA 289.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1254



34 K34JH D W NNFI ELD LA 287.5 CP BDCCDTT - 20061024AEW
34 WB4BJ CALHOUN CI TY MS 210.7 APP BDFCDTL - 20090817ACN
34 VRBJ MAGEE MS 42.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AJG
34 VRBJ MAGEE MS 42.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1259
34 NEW SENATCBI A M5 347.9 CP BPEDT - 20080317ABG
35 WB5CQ VERI DI AN M5 10.1 CP BPTTL -20071207ACT
41  WUFX VI CKSBURG M5 121.5 CP BPCDT - 20080618ATF
41  WUFX VI CKSBURG M5 144.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1476
2

35 SELMA SELVAZ AL 200. APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 WRBM LP MOBI LE AL BDI SDTL - 20090728ACN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
34  WB4DH PANAMA CI TY FL 198.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330AAS
34 WHBR PENSACOLA FL 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAV
34 WHBR PENSACOLA FL 1.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1247
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 332.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060627ABT
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 332.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1286
35 WCBI-TV COLUMBUS Ms 367.7 LIC BLCDT -20020822ABO
35 WCBI-TV COLUMBUS Ms 367.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1298
36 NEW HATTI ESBURG MS 185.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630BYH
36 NEW HATTI ESBURG MS 178.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630BBP
35 SELMA SELMA2 AL 209.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 WB5BN TALLAHASSEE FL BLTTL -20020212AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
27  WIXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 36.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080609AAL
27  WIXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 36.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0986
32 WFSU TV TALLAHASSEE FL 34.4 LIC BLEDT - 20030730ACW
32  WSU TV TALLAHASSEE FL 34.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1175
34  WB4DH PANAMA CI TY FL 133.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330AAS
34  wWB4Cz ALBANY GA 107.0 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330ABG



35 VWRBM LP  MOBI LE AL 321.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090728ACN
35 WRCF-LP  ORLANDI O FL 355.2 APP BDI SDTA - 20090615AAJ
35 WDTA-LP  ATLANTA GA 363.6 CP BDI SDTL -20081007ALW
35 WDTA-LP  ATLANTA GA 363.6 APP BMPDTL - 20090806AAC
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 328.9 LIC BLCDT -20071120AJC
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 328.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1285

35 W.TZ COLUMBUS GA 225.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060627ABT
35 W.TZ COLUMBUS GA 225.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1286

35 WBVJ- LP VALDOSTA GA 109.3 APP BPTTA - 20080804 ADI
35 VWBVJ-LP VALDOSTA GA 101.4 LIC BLTTL - 20001128AAG
35 VBVJ-LP VALDOSTA GA 109.3 APP BSTA -20070117AAD
43 WEWG VALDOSTA GA 115.9 LIC BLCDT - 20061109ACF
43 WEWG VALDOSTA GA 115.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1532

50 WILH BAI NBRI DGE GA 36.7 CP BPCDT -20081204AAC
50 WI'LH BAI NBRI DGE GA 36.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1766

50 WI'LH BAI NBRI DGE GA 36.7 LIC BLCDT - 20061020ACP
50 WLH DR BAI NBRI DGE GA 36.7 APP BPRM - 20080619ALJ
35 SELMA SELVAZ AL 333.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal |
35 VWB5BN

Cty/State
TALLAHASSEE FL

Application Ref. No.
BPTTL - 20060403AAH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27  WIXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 36.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080609AAL
27  WIXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 36.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0986
32 WFSU TV TALLAHASSEE FL 34.4 LIC BLEDT - 20030730ACW
32 WFSU- TV TALLAHASSEE FL 34.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1175
34  WB4DH PANAMA CI TY FL 133.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330AAS
34 wWB4Cz ALBANY GA 107.0 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330ABG
35 WRBM LP MOBILE AL 321.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090728ACN
35 WRCF-LP ORLANDI O FL 355.2 APP BDlI SDTA - 20090615AAJ]
35 WDTA-LP ATLANTA GA 363.6 CP BDI SDTL  -20081007ALW
35 WDTA-LP ATLANTA GA 363.6 APP BMPDTL - 20090806AAC
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 328.9 LIC BLCDT -20071120A3C
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 328.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1285
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 225.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060627ABT
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 225.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1286
35 WBVJ-LP VALDOSTA GA 109.3 APP BSTA -20070117AAD
43  WBWG VALDOSTA GA 115.9 LIC BLCDT - 20061109ACF
43  WBWG VALDCSTA GA 115.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1532
50 WILH BAI NBRI DGE GA 36.7 CP BPCDT - 20081204AAC
50 WILH BAI NBRI DGE GA 36.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1766
50 WILH BAI NBRI DGE GA 36.7 LIC BLCDT - 20061020ACP
50 WILH DR BAI NBRI DGE GA 36.7 APP BPRM - 20080619ALJ
35  SELMA SELMA2 AL 333.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Pr oposal

causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 WDTA- LP ATLANTA GA BDI SDTL  -20081007ALW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34 WRZ-LD MONTGOMVERY AL 226.3 LIC BLDTL - 20090305ACQ
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 342.3 LIC BLCDT -20071120A3C
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 342.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1285
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 152.3 LIC BLCDT - 20060627ABT
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 152.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1286
35 WB5CO-D BURNSVILLE NC 307.9 LIC BLDTT - 20090615AAS
35 WB5CK-D HI GHLANDS NC 177.9 LIC BLDTT - 20080922ABE
35  WMAB-LP LIVINGSTON TN 266.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090701AAE
36 Wh8Cz AUGUSTA GA 228.1 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331Al |
36 WATC-DT UNION CITY GA 23.1 APP BDRTEDT  -20090817ACK
35 SELMA SELMA2 AL 284.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 WDTA- LP ATLANTA GA BMPDTL - 20090806 AAC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
34 WRZ-LD MONTGOMVERY AL 226.3 LIC BLDTL - 20090305ACQ
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 342.3 LIC BLCDT -20071120A3C
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 342.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1285
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 152.3 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABT
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 152.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1286
35 WB5CO-D BURNSVILLE NC 307.9 LIC BLDTT - 20090615AAS
35 WB5CK-D HI GHLANDS NC 177.9 LIC BLDTT - 20080922ABE
35  WMAB-LP LIVINGSTON TN 266.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090701AAE
36 Wh8Cz AUGUSTA GA 228.1 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331Al |
36 WATC-DT UNION CITY GA 23.1 APP BDRTEDT  -20090817ACK
35  SELMA SELMA2 AL 284.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 11



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
35 W.TZ COLUMBUS GA

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-20060627ABT

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 336.3 LIC BLCDT -20071120AJC
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 336.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1285
35 WCBI-TV COLUMBUS Ms 398.5 LIC BLCDT -20020822ABO
35 WCBI-TV COLUMBUS Ms 398.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1298
36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 212.4 LIC BLCDT - 20060406AAJ
36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 212.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1311
36  WIVY DOTHAN AL 189.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090609AAF
36  WIVY DOTHAN AL 189.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1312
35 SELMA SELMA2 AL 197.3 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 4

Resul t key: 5

Scenario 1 Affected station 11 WTZ

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 35A GA COLUMBUS BLCDT 20060627ABT LIC

HAAT 377.0 m ATV ERP  50.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 648023 20662. 1
not affected by terrain | osses 643731 20400. 0
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 808 41.1
lost to ATV I X only 808 41.1
lost to all IX 808 41.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
35A GA BAXLEY BLCDT 20071120AJC LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 35A GA COLUMBUS BLCDT 20060627ABT LIC

HAAT 377.0 m ATV ERP  50.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 648023 20662. 1

not affected by terrain | osses 643731 20400. 0

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 1455 54.8

lost to ATV I X only 1455 54.8

lost to all IX 1455 54.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
35A GA BAXLEY BLCDT 20071120AJC LIC
35A AL SELNA2 USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new I X = 0. 1006%



Wrst case new | X 0. 1006% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATI ON | S SHOM-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI Q)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 WB5BB DUBLI N GA BPTTL - 20090805ABM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
31 WXG DR AUGUSTA GA 141.9 APP BPRM - 20080620A0N
31  WFXG AUGUSTA GA 141.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1133
31  WEXG AUGUSTA GA 141.9 CP BPCDT - 20090303ABA
32 WPGA-TV PERRY GA 64.6 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AER
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 64.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1176
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 64.8 LIC BLCDT -20030717AAA
34  wWB4Cz ALBANY GA 165.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330ABG
35 WDTA-LP ATLANTA GA 193.7 CP BDI SDTL  -20081007ALW
35 WDTA-LP ATLANTA GA 193.7 APP BMPDTL - 20090806 AAC
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 157.8 LIC BLCDT -20071120A3C
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 157.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1285
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 184.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060627ABT
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 184.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1286
35 WB5CO-D BURNSVILLE NC 383.8 LIC BLDTT - 20090615AAS
35 WB5CK-D HI GHLANDS NC 280.9 LIC BLDTT - 20080922ABE
35  WB5KAY HI LTON HEAD | SLAND SC 194.0 LIC BLTTL -199301071 D
36 Wh8CZ AUGUSTA GA 143.2 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331Al |
36 WATC-DT UNION CITY GA 191.6 APP BDRTEDT  -20090817ACK
42  WBF AUGUSTA GA 141.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060615AAV
42  WBF AUGUSTA GA 141.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1496
50 WhODA MACON GA 64.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20060216AAZ
35  SELMA SELMA2 AL 381.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
35 WB5BB DUBLI N GA BPTTL - 20050311ABU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Cal |
31 WFXG- DR
31 WFXG
31 WEXG
32 WPGA- TV
32 WPGA- TV
32 WPGA- TV
34 WB4CzZ
35 WDTA- LP
35 WDTA- LP
35 WGSA
35 WGSA
35 W.TZ
35 W.TZ
35 WB5CO- D
35 WB5CK- D
35 WB5AY
36 Ws8CZ
36 WATC- DT
42 W BF
42 W BF
50 Ws0DA
35 SELMA

Cty/State
AUGUSTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
PERRY GA
PERRY GA
PERRY GA
ALBANY GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
BAXLEY GA
BAXLEY GA
COLUMBUS GA
COLUMBUS GA
BURNSVI LLE NC
HI GHLANDS NC
HI LTON HEAD | SLAND SC
AUGUSTA GA
UNION CI TY GA
AUGUSTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
MACON GA
SELMA2 AL

Di st (km Status

141.
141.
141.

64.

64.

64.
165.
193.
193.
157.
157.
184.
184.
383.
280.
194.
143.
191.
141.
141.

64.
381.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cel |

eval uati on di stance

PORFRPFPONOOONNOONNRMOOOOOOO

APP
PLN
cP
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
cP
cP
APP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
LIC
LIC
cP
APP
LIC
PLN
cP
APP

Application Ref. No.
BPRM - 20080620A0N
DTVPLN - DTVP1133
BPCDT - 20090303ABA
BMPCDT - 20080619AER
DTVPLN - DTVP1176
BLCDT -20030717AAA
BDFCDTT - 20060330ABG
BDI SDTL  -20081007ALW
BMPDTL - 20090806 AAC
BLCDT -20071120A3C
DTVPLN - DTVP1285
BLCDT - 20060627ABT
DTVPLN - DTVP1286
BLDTT - 20090615AAS
BLDTT - 20080922ABE
BLTTL -199301071 D
BDI SDTT  -20060331Al |
BDRTEDT  -20090817ACK
BLCDT - 20060615AAV
DTVPLN - DTVP1496
BDFCDTT - 20060216AAZ

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
35 VWBVJ- LP VALDOSTA GA
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State

27  WIXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL

27  WIXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL

32 WSU TV TALLAHASSEE FL

32 WSU TV TALLAHASSEE FL

34 WB4CZ ALBANY GA

35 WRCF-LP ORLANDI O FL

35 WB5BN TALLAHASSEE FL

35 WDTA-LP ATLANTA GA

35 WDTA-LP ATLANTA GA

35 WGSA BAXLEY GA

35 WGSA BAXLEY GA

35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA

35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA

43  WBWG VALDOSTA GA

43  WBWG VALDOSTA GA

50 WILH BAI NBRI DGE GA

of

Interference to Affected Station

Application Ref.

14

BPTTA

Di st (km Status

73.
73.
143.
143.
96.
326.
109.
327.
327.
219.
219.
224.
224.
23.
23.
72.

OO0V RFRPFPWORLRNNWW

CP MOD
PLN
LIC
PLN
cP
APP
cP
cP
APP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
cP

No.
-20080804ADI

Application Ref. No.
BMPCDT - 20080609AAL
DTVPLN - DTVP0986
BLEDT - 20030730ACW
DTVPLN - DTVP1175
BDFCDTT - 20060330ABG
BDI SDTA - 20090615AAJ]
BPTTL -20060403AAH
BDI SDTL  -20081007ALW
BMPDTL - 20090806 AAC
BLCDT -20071120A3C
DTVPLN - DTVP1285
BLCDT - 20060627ABT
DTVPLN - DTVP1286
BLCDT - 20061109ACF
DTVPLN - DTVP1532
BPCDT -20081204AAC



50 WI'LH BAI NBRI DGE GA 72.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1766

50 WI'LH BAI NBRI DGE GA 72.9 LIC BLCDT - 20061020ACP
50 W'LH DR BAI NBRI DGE GA 72.9 APP BPRM -20080619ALJ
35 SELMA SELVAZ AL 385.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 WBVJ- LP VALDOSTA GA BLTTL -20001128AAG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
27  WIXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 66.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080609AAL
27  WIXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 66.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0986
32 WFSU TV TALLAHASSEE FL 135.8 LIC BLEDT - 20030730ACW
32  WFSU TV TALLAHASSEE FL 135.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1175
34  wWB4Cz ALBANY GA 103.2 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330ABG
35 WRCF-LP ORLANDI O FL 316.3 APP BDI SDTA - 20090615AAJ]
35 WB5BN TALLAHASSEE FL 101.4 CP BPTTL -20060403AAH
35 WDTA-LP ATLANTA GA 340.1 CP BDI SDTL - 20081007ALW
35 WDTA-LP ATLANTA GA 340.1 APP BMPDTL - 20090806 AAC
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 229.6 LIC BLCDT -20071120A3C
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 229.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1285
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 233.6 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABT
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 233.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1286
43 WBWG VALDOSTA GA 37.1 LIC BLCDT - 20061109ACF
43 WBWG VALDOSTA GA 37.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1532
50 WILH BAI NBRI DGE GA 66.0 CP BPCDT -20081204AAC
50 WILH BAI NBRI DGE GA 66.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1766
50 WILH BAI NBRI DGE GA 66.0 LIC BLCDT - 20061020ACP
50 WILH- DR BAI NBRI DGE GA 66.0 APP BPRM - 20080619ALJ
35 SELMA SELMA2 AL 389.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
35 VWBVJ- LP VALDOSTA GA BSTA -20070117AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
27  WIXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 73.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080609AAL
27  WIXL-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 73.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0986
32 WFSU TV TALLAHASSEE FL 143.7 LIC BLEDT - 20030730ACW
32  WSU TV TALLAHASSEE FL 143.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1175
34  wWB4Cz ALBANY GA 96.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330ABG
35 WRCF-LP ORLANDI O FL 326.8 APP BDI SDTA - 20090615AAJ]
35 WB5BN TALLAHASSEE FL 109.3 CP BPTTL - 20060403AAH
35 WDTA-LP ATLANTA GA 327.1 CP BDI SDTL  -20081007ALW
35 WDTA-LP ATLANTA GA 327.1 APP BMPDTL - 20090806 AAC
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 219.8 LIC BLCDT -20071120A3C
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 219.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1285
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 224.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060627ABT
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 224.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1286
43 WBWG VALDOSTA GA 23.6 LIC BLCDT - 20061109ACF
43 WBWG VALDOSTA GA 23.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1532
50 WILH BAI NBRI DGE GA 72.9 CP BPCDT -20081204AAC
50 WILH BAI NBRI DGE GA 72.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1766
50 WILH BAI NBRI DGE GA 72.9 LIC BLCDT - 20061020ACP
50 WILH- DR BAI NBRI DGE GA 72.9 APP BPRM - 20080619ALJ
35  SELMA SELMA2 AL 385.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H BB R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Channel

35

Cal |
WCBI - TV

Cty/State
COLUMBUS M5

Interference to Affected Station 17

Application Ref.
BLCDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.
-20020822ABO

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
34 WRBJ MAGEE MS 191.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AJG
34 WRBJ MAGEE MS 191.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1259
34 NEW SENATOBI A M5 183.5 CP BPEDT -20080317ABG
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 398.5 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABT
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 398.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1286
36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 194.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060406AAJ
36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 194.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1311
36 WWAV-TV OXFORD Ms 97.0 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20081024ABM
36 WWAV-TV OXFORD MS 97.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1334
35 SELMA SELMA2 AL 230.2 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 8

Result key: 10

Scenario 2 Affected station 17 VWCBI-TV

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 35A M5 COLUMBUS BLCDT 20020822ABO LIC



HAAT 584.0 m ATV ERP 708.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 669406 37922.0

not affected by terrain | osses 667400 37585.7

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 15129 746.9

lost to ATV I X only 15129 746.9

lost to all IX 15129 746.9

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

34A M5 MAGEE BMPCDT 20080620AJG CP
36A AL Bl RM NGHAM BLCDT 20060406AA) LIC
36A M5 OXFORD DTVPLN DTVP1334 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 35A M5 COLUMBUS BLCDT 20020822ABO LIC
HAAT 584.0 m ATV ERP 708.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 669406 37922.0
not affected by terrain | osses 667400 37585.7
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 15236 761. 7
lost to ATV I X only 15236 761.7
lost to all IX 15236 761.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
34A M5 MAGEE BMPCDT 20080620AJG CP
36A AL Bl RM NGHAM BLCDT 20060406AA) LIC
36A M5 OXFORD DTVPLN DTVP1334 PLN
35A AL SELNMA2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0164%
Wor st case new | X 0. 0164% Scenari o 2

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOMN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 WB5CF HATTI ESBURG MS BNPTTL - 20000828A0Y

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

28 WAM TV LAUREL MS 12.3 LIC BLCDT -20020426ABB
28 WAM TV LAUREL MS 12.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1039



28 WAM TV LAUREL MS 12.3 CP BPCDT - 20080620A&
31 WEBC VERI DI AN M5 119.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20070522AAR
31 WEBC MVERI DI AN MS 119.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1147
34 VRBJ MAGEE MS 90.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AJG
34 WVRBJ MAGEE MS 90.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1259
35 WRBM LP MOBILE AL 171.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090728ACN
35 KALB-TV ALEXANDRI A LA 313.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090407ABA
35 KALB- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 313.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1292
35 WCBI-TV COLUMBUS M5 268.3 LIC BLCDT -20020822ABO
35 WCBI-TV COLUMBUS M5 268.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1298
36 NEW HATTI ESBURG M5 18.7 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BYH
36 NEW HATTI ESBURG M5 15.2 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BBP
36 WBG6AC MCCOVB M5 116.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331AHO
39 WOX-DR BILOXI M 71.5 APP BPRM -20090710AUS
50 WhOCX HATTI ESBURG M5 10.2 LIC BLTTL - 20060901ACN
7

35 SELMA SELMA2 AL 241.
Proposal causes no interference

APP USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 WB5CQ MERI DI AN M5 BPTTL -20071207ACT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
28 WAM TV LAUREL M5 83.2 LIC BLCDT -20020426ABB
28 WAM TV LAUREL M 83.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1039
28 WDAM TV LAUREL Ms 83.2 CP BPCDT - 20080620AG]
31 WEBC MERI DI AN M5 47.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070522AAR
31 WEBC MERI DI AN M5 47.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1147
34  WB4BJ CALHOUN CI TY Ms 203.5 APP BDFCDTL - 20090817ACN
34  \WRBJ MAGEE MS 36.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AJG
34  \WRBJ MAGEE MS 35.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1259
34  WB5CQ MERI DI AN M5 10.1 APP BMPTTL -20001031ABY
35 WRBM LP MOBILE AL 228.2 APP BDI SDTL - 20090728ACN
35 KALB- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 339.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090407ABA
35 KALB- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 339.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1292
35 WCBI-TV COLUMBUS Ms 175.1 LIC BLCDT -20020822ABO
35 WCBI-TV COLUMBUS Ms 175.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1298
35  WB5AH JACKSON TN 384.8 CP BDFCDTT - 20060329AGH
36 NEW HATTI ESBURG MS 101.3 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BYH
36 NEW HATTI ESBURG MS 104.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BBP
36 WBG6AC MCCOVB M5 155.2 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AHO
36 WB6BY MERI DI AN M5 0.0 CP BPTTL -20071207ACW
35  SELMA SELMA2 AL 206.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 20



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 WB5CQ MERI DI AN Ms BLTTL - 20070828ACN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 WAM TV LAUREL Ms 83.2 LIC BLCDT -20020426ABB
28 WAM TV LAUREL Ms 83.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1039
28 WAM TV LAUREL Ms 83.2 CP BPCDT - 20080620AG&J
31 WEBC MERI DI AN M5 47.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070522AAR
31 WEBC MERI DI AN M5 47.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1147
34  WB4BJ CALHOUN CI TY Ms 203.5 APP BDFCDTL  -20090817ACN
34  VRBJ MAGEE MS 36.0 CP MDD BMPCDT - 20080620AJG
34  VRBJ MAGEE MS 35.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1259
34 WB5CQ MERI DI AN M5 10.1 APP BMPTTL -20001031ABY
35 WRBM LP MOBILE AL 228.2 APP BDI SDTL - 20090728ACN
35 KALB- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 339.6 CP MDD BMPCDT - 20090407ABA
35 KALB- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 339.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1292
35 WCBI-TV COLUMBUS Ms 175.1 LIC BLCDT -20020822ABO
35 WCBI-TV COLUMBUS Ms 175.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1298
35 WB5AH JACKSON TN 384.8 CP BDFCDTT - 20060329AGH
36 NEW HATTI ESBURG M5 101.3 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BYH
36 NEW HATTI ESBURG M5 104.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BBP
36 WB6AC MCCOvB Ms 155.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331AHO
36 WB6BY MERI DI AN M5 0.0 CP BPTTL -20071207ACW
35 SELMA SELMA2 AL 206.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 WB5CQ MERI DI AN Ms BSTA - 20061025AEB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 WAM TV LAUREL Ms 83.2 LIC BLCDT -20020426ABB
28 WAM TV LAUREL Ms 83.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1039
28 WAM TV LAUREL Ms 83.2 CP BPCDT - 20080620AGJ
31 WEBC MERI DI AN M5 47.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20070522AAR
31 WEBC MERI DI AN M5 47.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1147
34  WB4BJ CALHOUN CI TY Ms 203.5 APP BDFCDTL - 20090817ACN
34  VRBJ MAGEE MS 36.0 CP MDD BMPCDT - 20080620AJG
34  VRBJ MAGEE MS 35.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1259
34  WB5CQ MERI DI AN M5 10.1 APP BMPTTL -20001031ABY
35 WRBM LP MOBILE AL 228.2 APP BDI SDTL - 20090728ACN
35 KALB- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 339.6 CP MDD BMPCDT - 20090407ABA
35 KALB- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 339.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1292
35 WCBI-TV COLUMBUS Ms 175.1 LIC BLCDT - 20020822ABO



35 WCBI-TV COLUMBUS Ms

35  WB5AH JACKSON TN

36 NEW HATTI ESBURG M5

36 NEW HATTI ESBURG M5

36 WB6AC MCCOvB Ms

36 WB6BY MERI DI AN M5

35  SELMA SELMA2 AL
Proposal causes no interference

175.
384.
101.
104.
155.

0.
206.

1 PLN DTVPLN
8 CP BDFCDTT
3 APP BSFDTL
0 APP BSFDTL
2 CP BDFCDTT
0 CP BPTTL

9 APP

- DTVP1298

- 20060329ACH
-20060630BYH
-20060630BBP
- 20060331AHO
-20071207ACW

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
35 WB5AH

record
Cty/State
JACKSON TN

Interference to Affected Station

22

Application Ref.
BSTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.
- 20030603AFI

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
28 WREG- TV MEMPH S TN 104.3 LIC BLCDT - 20050513AAE
28 WREG- TV MEMPHI S TN 104.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1050
31 WM MEMPHI S TN 94.9 LIC BLCDT -20050427ABN
31 WM MEMPHI S TN 94.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1156
34  WB4BJ CALHOUN CI TY Ms 186.8 APP BDFCDTL - 20090817ACN
34  NEW SENATOBI A MS 101.5 CP BPEDT - 20080317ABG
34 WDYR-LD DYERSBURG TN 71.2 CP BDCCDTT - 20061026ACP
35 WIB-LD FARMERSBURG I N 406.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AAY
35 KSDK ST. LOUS MO 350.9 LIC BLCDT -19991202ABM
35 KSDK ST. LOUS MO 350.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1297
35 WCBI-TV COLUMBUS Ms 210.6 LIC BLCDT -20020822ABO
35 WCBI-TV COLUMBUS Ms 210.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1298
35  WMAB-LP LIVINGSTON TN 331.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20090701AAE
36 WKWMUJ MURRAY KY 119.3 LIC BLEDT - 20020304ALG
36 WKMWMUJ MURRAY KY 119.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1327
39 WKT JACKSON TN 29.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1413
39 WKT JACKSON TN 29.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050323AER
43  WBBJ-TV JACKSON TN 12.7 CP BPCDT - 20080226 ABH
43  WBBJ-TV JACKSON TN 12.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1554
50 WI5DB-D MEMPHI S TN 94.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20090625AA0
35 SELMA SELMA2 AL 397.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 WB5AH JACKSON TN BDFCDTT - 20060329AGH



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State

34 Ws7CO HUNTSVI LLE AL

34 \WB4BJ CALHOUN CI TY MS

34 NEW SENATOBI A M5

34 WDYR- LD DYERSBURG TN

35 WIB-LD FARVERSBURG I N

35 KSDK ST. LOQU S MO

35 KSDK ST. LOU S MO

35 WCBI-TV COLUMBUS Ms

35 WCBI-TV COLUMBUS Ms

35 WMAB-LP LIVINGSTON TN

36  WKWJ MURRAY KY

36  VWKWMJ MURRAY KY

35 SELMA SELMA2 AL

Di st (km) Status

224.
186.
101.

71.
406.
350.
350.
210.
210.
331.
119.
119.
397.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

WWWONN000Or Ul s~

cP
APP
cP
cP
cP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
APP
LIC
PLN
APP

Application Ref. No.
BDI SDTT  -20060328AKO
BDFCDTL  -20090817ACN
BPEDT - 20080317ABG
BDCCDTT - 20061026ACP
BDCCDTL  -20061027AAY
BLCDT -19991202ABM
DTVPLN - DTVP1297
BLCDT - 20020822ABO
DTVPLN - DTVP1298
BDI SDTL - 20090701AAE
BLEDT - 20020304ALG
DTVPLN - DTVP1327

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBHH BB HBH B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
35 VWB5AH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

record
Cty/State
JACKSON TN

Chan Cal | Cty/State
28 WREG TV MEMPH S TN
28 WREG TV MEMPH S TN
31 WM MEMPHI S TN
31 WM MEMPHI S TN
34 \WB4BJ CALHOUN CI TY M5
34  NEW SENATOBI A M5
34 WDYR-LD DYERSBURG TN
35 WIB-LD FARMERSBURG I N
35 KSDK ST. LOUS MO
35 KSDK ST. LOUS MO
35 WCBI-TV COLUMBUS Ms
35 WCBI-TV COLUMBUS Ms
35  WMAB-LP LIVINGSTON TN
36 WKWJ MJURRAY KY
36 WKWJ MURRAY KY
39  WKT JACKSON TN
39 WKT JACKSON TN
43 WBBJ-TV JACKSON TN
43 WBBJ-TV JACKSON TN
50 WI5DB-D MEMPHI S TN
35 SELMA SELMA2 AL

Interference to Affected Station

Application Ref.

24

BLTT

Di st (km) Status

104.
104.
94.
94.
186.
101.
71.
406.
350.
350.
210.
210.
331.
119.
119.
29.
29.
12.
12.
94.
397.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uation di stance

NO~NNNDNWWOOOOOOWOWONUIDOOWWw

LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
APP
cP

cP

cP

LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
APP
LIC
PLN
PLN
LIC

PLN
APP
APP

No.
- 20050408ABA

Application Ref. No.
BLCDT - 20050513AAE
DTVPLN - DTVP1050
BLCDT - 20050427ABN
DTVPLN - DTVP1156
BDFCDTL  -20090817ACN
BPEDT - 20080317ABG
BDCCDTT - 20061026ACP
BDCCDTL  -20061027AAY
BLCDT -19991202ABM
DTVPLN - DTVP1297
BLCDT - 20020822ABO
DTVPLN - DTVP1298
BDI SDTL - 20090701AAE
BLEDT - 20020304ALG
DTVPLN - DTVP1327
DTVPLN - DTVP1413
BLCDT - 20050323AER
BPCDT - 20080226 ABH
DTVPLN - DTVP1554
BDI SDTL - 20090625AA0

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL BLCDT - 20060406AAJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 W.TZ COLUMBUS GA 212.4 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABT
35 W.TZ COLUMBUS GA 212.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1286
35 WCBI - TV COLUMBUS MS 194.0 LIC BLCDT -20020822ABO
35 WCBI - TV COLUMBUS MS 194.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1298
36 WIvY DOTHAN AL 302.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090609AAF
36 WIvy DOTHAN AL 302.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1312
36 VKM MURRAY KY 389.7 LIC BLEDT - 20020304ALG
36 VKM MURRAY KY 389.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1327
36 WWVAV- TV  OXFORD MS 282.1 CP MOD BMPEDT -20081024ABM
36 WWVAV- TV OXFORD MS 282.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1334
36 WYFF GREENVI LLE SC 425.9 CP BPCDT -20080317ABT
36 WYFF GREENVI LLE SC 426.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1345
36 VWAPX- TV COCOKEVI LLE TN 309.4 LIC BLCDT - 20040401ANA
36 VWAPX COOKEVI LLE TN 309.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1347
35 SELMA SELMA2 AL 120.0 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 16

Result key: 19

Scenari o 3 Affected station 25 WABM

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 36A AL Bl RM NGHAM BLCDT 20060406AA) LIC
HAAT 406.0 m ATV ERP 885.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 1593427 30232.1
not affected by terrain | osses 1566984 29055. 9
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 16847 883.1
lost to ATV I X only 16847 883.1
lost to all IX 16847 883.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
35A M5 COLUMBUS DTVPLN DTVP1298 PLN
36A AL DOTHAN BVMPCDT 20090609AAF CP
36A M5 OXFORD DTVPLN DTVP1334 PLN
36A TN COOKEVI LLE BLCDT 20040401ANA LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 36A AL Bl RM NGHAM BLCDT 20060406AA) LIC



HAAT 406.0 m ATV ERP 885.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

within Noise Limted Contour 1593427 30232.1
not affected by terrain | osses 1566984 29055. 9
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 17268 947.6
lost to ATV I X only 17268 947.6
lost to all IX 17268 947.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
35A M5 COLUMBUS DTVPLN DTVP1298 PLN
36A AL DOTHAN BMPCDT 20090609AAF CP
36A M5 OXFORD DTVPLN DTVP1334 PLN
36A TN COOKEVI LLE BLCDT 20040401ANA LIC
35A AL SELNMA2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0.0272%
Wor st case new | X 0. 0272% Scenari o 3

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 WIvY DOTHAN AL BMPCDT - 20090609AAF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 189.2 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABT
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 189.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1286
36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 302.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060406AAJ
36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 302.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1311
36 WUFT GAl NESVI LLE FL 348.2 LIC BLEDT - 20040304 AAF
36 WUFT GAl NESVI LLE FL 348.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1320
36 WAL-TV  NEW ORLEANS LA 427.1 CP BPCDT - 20080617AEJ
36 WAL-TV  NEW ORLEANS LA 427.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1328
36 WAL-TV ~ NEW ORLEANS LA 427.1 LIC BLCDT - 20020506 AAK
35 SELMA SELMA2 AL 203.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Anal ysis of current record



Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 WOVB- LP COLUMBUS GA BDI STT -20071011AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 135.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AER
32 WPGA-TV PERRY GA 135.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1176
32 WPGA-TV PERRY GA 135.0 LIC BLCDT -20030717AAA
35 WDTA-LP ATLANTA GA 156.8 CP BDI SDTL  -20081007ALW
35 WDTA-LP ATLANTA GA 156.8 APP BMPDTL - 20090806 AAC
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 6.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060627ABT
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 6.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1286
36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 208.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060406AA]
36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 208.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1311
36 WIvY DOTHAN AL 184.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090609AAF
36 WIvY DOTHAN AL 184.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1312
36  WUFT GAlI NESVI LLE FL 388.4 LIC BLEDT - 20040304 AAF
36  WUFT GAlI NESVI LLE FL 388.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1320
36 Wh8CzZ AUGUSTA GA 305.4 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331Al |
36 WATC-DT UNION CITY GA 134.8 APP BDRTEDT  -20090817ACK
36 WFF GREENVI LLE SC 368.2 CP BPCDT -20080317ABT
36 WrFF GREENVI LLE SC 368.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1345
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 134.8 LIC BLCDT -20070112AH]
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 134.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1430
44 W3 Q LOUI SVI LLE AL 91.6 LIC BLEDT -20031121ANL
44 W3 Q LOUI SVI LLE AL 91.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1561
51 WBST-TV CORDELE GA 123.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080519ABN
51 WBST-TV CORDELE GA 123.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1794
35 SELMA SELMA2 AL 191.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 VB6BY MERI DI AN M5 BLTTL -20070828ACU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
28 WAM TV LAUREL Ms 83.2 LIC BLCDT -20020426ABB
28 WAM TV LAUREL Ms 83.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1039
28 WAM TV LAUREL Ms 83.2 CP BPCDT -20080620AG]
34 VRBJ MAGEE NS 36.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AJG
34 VRBJ MAGEE NS 35.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1259
35 WB5CQ MERI DI AN M5 0.0 CP BPTTL -20071207ACT
36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 263.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060406AA]
36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 263.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1311
36 WIvY DOTHAN AL 354.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090609AAF
36 WIvY DOTHAN AL 354.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1312



36 WAL-TV ~ NEW ORLEANS LA 267.5 CP BPCDT - 20080617AEJ]
36 WAL- TV ~ NEW ORLEANS LA 267.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1328

36 WAL- TV NEW ORLEANS LA 267.5 LIC BLCDT - 20020506 AAK
36 KARD VEST MONRCE LA 282.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070125ACR
36 KARD VWEST MONRCE LA 282.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1329

36 NEW HATTI ESBURG M5 101.3 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BYH
36 NEW HATTI ESBURG M5 104.0 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BBP
36 WB6AC MCCOVB M5 155.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331AHO
36 WB6AC MCCOVB M5 155.2 LIC BLTTL -19890613I |
36 WVAV- TV  OXFORD MS 238.0 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20081024ABM
36 WVAV- TV  OXFORD MS 238.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1334

40 WDBD JACKSON MsS 113.5 CP BPCDT - 20080401ATJ
40 WDBD JACKSON M5 113.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1439

44  WAW TV MERI DI AN MS 10.1 CpP BPEDT - 20000501 AHT
44  WAW TV MERI DI AN M5 10.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1580

51 WA X JACKSON MsS 110.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090724 AAL
51 WA X JACKSON MsS 115.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1802

51 Ws9DJ MVERI DI AN MS 0.0 CpP BDI STTL -20071207ACV
35 SELMA SELVAZ AL 206.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 VB6BY MERI DI AN M5 BPTTL -20071207ACW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
28 WAM TV LAUREL Ms 83.2 LIC BLCDT -20020426ABB
28 WAM TV LAUREL Ms 83.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1039
28 WAM TV LAUREL MS 83.2 CP BPCDT - 20080620AG]
34 VRBJ MAGEE NS 36.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AJG
34  VRBJ MAGEE MS 35.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1259
35 WB5CQ MERI DI AN M5 0.0 CP BPTTL -20071207ACT
36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 263.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060406AA]
36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 263.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1311
36 WIvY DOTHAN AL 354.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090609AAF
36 WIvY DOTHAN AL 354.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1312
36 WAL-TV  NEW ORLEANS LA 267.5 CP BPCDT - 20080617AE]
36 WAL-TV  NEW ORLEANS LA 267.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1328
36 WAL-TV ~ NEW ORLEANS LA 267.5 LIC BLCDT - 20020506 AAK
36 KARD WEST MONRCE LA 282.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070125ACR
36 KARD WEST MONRCE LA 282.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1329
36 NEW HATTI ESBURG MS 101.3 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BYH
36 NEW HATTI ESBURG MS 104.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BBP
36 WBG6AC MCCOVB M5 155.2 CP BDFCDTT - 20060331AHO
36 WB6AC MCCOVB M5 155.2 LIC BLTTL -19890613I |
36 WWAV-TV OXFORD Ms 238.0 CP MOD BMPEDT -20081024ABM
36 WWAV-TV OXFORD Ms 238.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1334



40 WDBD JACKSON MsS 113.5 CP BPCDT - 20080401ATJ
40 WDBD JACKSON MsS 113.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1439

44  WAW TV MERI DI AN M5 10.1 CP BPEDT - 20000501 AHT
44  WAW TV MERI DI AN M5 10.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1580

51 WMX JACKSON MsS 110.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090724 AAL
51 WMX JACKSON MsS 115.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1802

51  Ws9DJ VERI DI AN M5 0.0 CP BDI STTL -20071207ACV
35 SELMA SELVAZ AL 206.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 VWBMG- LP MOODY AL BLTTL -19970804JG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

30 WAT Bl RM NGHAM AL 31.9 LIC BLCDT -20021219AAV
30 WAT Bl RM NGHAM AL 31.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1092

36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 31.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060406AA]
36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 31.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1311

38 WSFG LD BERRY AL 101.7 LIC BLDTL -20080626AAD
38 WCQT-LP CULLMAN AL 75.6 CP BDI SDTL  -20061102ABU
38 WB8BQ HUNTSVI LLE AL 133.8 APP BSTA - 20060929ABO
38 W3CK SYLACAUGA AL 37.4 CP BDI STTL - 20081119ANP
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 359.1 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 359.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1359

38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 359.1 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WBBEE-D TALLAHASSEE FL 398.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024ADV
38 WKTB-CA ATLANTA GA 213.8 LIC BLTTA -20030701BJB
38 WKTB-CA ATLANTA GA 213.8 CP BPTTA - 20030624ABT
38  VWHIN MURFREESBORO TN 280.0 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAY
38  VWHIN MURFREESBORO TN 280.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1379

39 WBCF-LD FLORENCE AL 176.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061017ABF
39 WDVZ-LD MOUNDVILLE AL 106.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030A0A
41  WZDX HUNTSVI LLE AL 130.5 CP BPCDT - 20080619AJV
41 WZDX HUNTSVI LLE AL 130.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1457

45  WPXH TV GADSDEN AL 36.3 LIC BLCDT - 20020510AAL
45  WPXH GADSDEN AL 36.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1599

46  WHNT-DR HUNTSVILLE AL 130.7 APP BPRM - 20080619ALW
46  VWHNT-TV HUNTSVILLE AL 130.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1634

46 WHANT-TV HUNTSVILLE AL 130.7 CP BPCDT -20090313ABX
46  WMCF-TV  MONTGOMERY AL 131.6 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090323ADG
46  WMCF-TV  MONTGOMERY AL 131.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1635

46  WMCF-TV  MONTGOMERY AL 131.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060620ABX
35 SELMA SELMA2 AL 136.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
38 W63CK SYLACAUGA AL BDI STTL - 20081119ANP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
30 WAT Bl RM NGHAM AL 65.4 LIC BLCDT -20021219AAV
30 WAT Bl RM NGHAM AL 65.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1092
36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 65.4 LIC BLCDT - 20060406AAJ
36 WABM Bl RM NGHAM AL 65.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1311
38 WSFG LD BERRY AL 138.2 LIC BLDTL - 20080626AAD
38 WCQT-LP CULLMAN AL 106.6 CP BDI SDTL  -20061102ABU
38 WBMG LP MOODY AL 37.4 LIC BLTTL -19970804JG
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 341.4 LIC BLEDT - 20030303AAP
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 341.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1359
38 WFSG PANAMA CI TY FL 341.4 CP BPEDT - 20080620AFH
38 WBBEE-D TALLAHASSEE FL 369.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024ADV
38 VWKTB-CA ATLANTA GA 183.9 LIC BLTTA -20030701BJB
38 VWKTB-CA ATLANTA GA 183.9 CP BPTTA - 20030624ABT
38  VWHIN MURFREESBORO TN 295.8 LIC BLCDT - 20060627AAY
38  VWHIN MURFREESBORO TN 295.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1379
39 WDVZ-LD MOUNDVILLE AL 134.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030A0A
45  WPXH TV GADSDEN AL 61.0 LIC BLCDT - 20020510AAL
45  WpXH GADSDEN AL 61.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1599
46  WMCF- TV  MONTGOMERY AL 115.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090323ADG
46  WMCF-TV  MONTGOMERY AL 115.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1635
46  WMCF- TV MONTGOMERY AL 115.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060620ABX
35  SELMA SELMA2 AL 140.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
39 VETU- LP WETUMPKA AL BLTTL -19970206JC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
32  WNCF MONTGOVERY AL 68.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AHK
32 WNCF MONTGOVERY AL 68.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1165
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 122.8 LIC BLCDT - 20060627ABT

35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 122.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1286



36
36
38
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
40
42
42
46
46
46
47
47
35

WABM
WABM
WSFG- LD
WOQT- LP
WBCF- LD
W54BU
WDVZ- LD
WSB- TV
WSB- TV
WSB- TV
WLOX- DR
WB9CD
WKO- LD
WAAO- LP
WAKA
WAKA
WWCF- TV
WWCF- TV
WWCF- TV
VLGA
WLGA
SELMA

Bl RM NGHAM AL
Bl RM NGHAM AL
BERRY AL
CULLVAN AL
FLORENCE AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
MOUNDVI LLE AL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA

BI LOXI M5
FULTON MS
JACKSON M5
ANDALUSI A AL
SELVA AL
SELVA AL
MONTGOVERY AL
MONTGOMERY AL
MONTGOMERY AL
OPELI KA AL
OPELI KA AL
SELNVAZ2 AL

119.
119.
180.
191.
286.
250.
141.
218.
218.
218.
340.
255.
386.
135.

70.

70.

14.

14.

14.
134.
133.

75.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di stance

OOV ORFR,EFRPUIOCOUINNNNNO 1O OO

PLN
LIC
CP MOD
PLN
APP

BLCDT - 20060406AAJ
DTVPLN - DTVP1311
BLDTL - 20080626 AAD

BDI SDTL -20061102ABU
BDCCDTL -20061017ABF

BPTTL - 20020819ABS
BDCCDTL - 20061030ACA
BPCDT - 20080619ACR
DTVPLN - DTVP1395

BLCDT - 20041020ADC
BPRM - 20090710AUS
BPTTA - 20080916ADQ

BDCCDTL -20070514ARX
BDFCDTL - 20090609AAH

BMPCDT - 20080620ABG
DTVPLN - DTVP1488
BMPCDT - 20090323ADG
DTVPLN - DTVP1635
BLCDT - 20060620ABX
BMPCDT - 20081219ADO
DTVPLN - DTVP1665

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Chann
42

Chan
35
35
41
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
43
43
43
44
44
46
46
46

el Cal |
WASBL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
W.TZ
W.TZ
WA1BN
WMCE- LD
WAKA
WAKA
WHC- LD
NEW
WFLI - TV
WFLI - TV
VBMG- LP
WGEOX- LP
WGEOX- LP
Wa Q
W& Q
WVCF- TV
WVCF- TV
WVCF- TV

Cty/State
COLUMBUS GA
COLUMBUS GA
DOTHAN AL
MOBI LE AL
SELMA AL
SELMA AL
ATLANTA GA
COLUMBUS GA
CLEVELAND TN
CLEVELAND TN
MOODY AL
CRESTVI EW FL
CRESTVI EW FL
LOUI SVI LLE AL
LOUI SVI LLE AL
MONTGOVERY AL
MONTGOVERY AL
MONTGOVERY AL

Cty/State
MONTGOVERY AL

Interference to Affected Station 33

Application Ref. No.

BPTTL

Di st (km) Status

132.
132.
156.
232.
52.
52.
234.
128.
327.
327.
132.
185.
185.
109.
109.
9.
9.
9.

WWWUIUTOOUIUTOOWWWNNP~,OWW

LIC
PLN
cP
cP
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
APP
LIC
PLN
cP
cP
APP
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
LIC

-20020723ABK

Application Ref. No.
BLCDT - 20060627ABT
DTVPLN - DTVP1286
BDFCDTT - 20060331ABX
BDCCDTL - 20061030A0M

BMPCDT - 20080620ABG
DTVPLN - DTVP1488
BLDTL - 20060511ABF
BNPTTL - 20000831BEQ
BLCDT - 20050808ACGH
DTVPLN - DTVP1515

BDCCDTL - 20061030ANM
BDI SDTL - 20090324ADQ

BSTA - 20090324ADO
BLEDT -20031121ANL
DTVPLN - DTVP1561
BMPCDT - 20090323ADG
DTVPLN - DTVP1635
BLCDT - 20060620ABX



49  WKTX COLUMBUS GA 132.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACY
49  WKTX COLUMBUS GA 132.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1736

50 WBRC Bl RM NGHAM AL 131.8 LIC BLCDT - 20050825ADM
50 WBRC Bl RM NGHAM AL 131.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1760

50 WBRC Bl RM NGHAM AL 131.8 CP BPCDT - 20080314ACG
35 SELNVA SELNVAZ2 AL 65.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED



